UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON
October 6, 2006
October 16 - 20, 2006

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin
Mon. 16 9:00 a.m. Courtroom @ Park Place, 21% Floor

Before: D NELSON, THOMPSON, PAEZ, CJJ
05-30137 United States v. Martinez Criminal Montana
05-30211 United States v. Anderson Criminal W. Wash
05-30250 United States v. Cardenas-Juarez Criminal Montana
05-30437 United States v. Gomez Criminal E. Wash
06-35214  Klamath Siskiyou v. BLM Civilv. US  Oregon
Tue. 17 9:00a.m. Courtroom @ Park Place, 21% Floor

Before: D NELSON, THOMPSON, PAEZ, CJJ
05-70672 Morales v. Gonzales Imm. W. Wash
05-35453 Varela-Gutierrez v. Gonzales Imm 2241 W. Wash
05-74294 Afzal v. Gonzales Imm W. Wash
05-74943  Lopez-Torres v. Gonzales Imm W. Wash
05-30590)  United States v. Smiskin Criminal E. Wash
05-30591)
05-35323)  Sentry Select Ins Co v. Royal Ins Co Federal W. Wash
05-35354)
Wed. 18 9:00a.m. Courtroom @ Park Place, 21% Floor

Before: D NELSON, THOMPSON, PAEZ, CJJ
05-30604  United States v. Mejia-Pimental Criminal W. Wash
06-30016  United States v. McLaughlin Criminal Alaska
05-35086  DuValt v. Taggart Rights Idaho
04-36001) Trading Bay Energy Corp. v. Union Oil Co. Diversity Alaska
04-36086)
05-35262 Earl v. Life Insurance Co. Federal Montana
06-35623  Cascadia Wildlands Project v. Goodman Civilv.US  Oregon

Location of Hearing:

US Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit, Park Place Bldg, Ctrm 21st Flr, 1200 6™ Ave, Seattle, WA 98101
=i Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1z
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CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

Case No.

Thu. 19

04-73860
05-71255)
05-72232)
06-30150
05-35041)
05-35078)
05-35074
05-35169

Fri. 20

05-35304
05-35324
05-35337
05-35167
05-35231
05-35240

Fri. 20

03-35620)
03-35791)

October 16 - 20, 2006

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom @ Park Place, 21% Floor
Before: D NELSON, PAEZ, SMITH, CJJ

Lin v. Gonzales
Ahmedin Hussien v. Gonzales

United States v. Miller

Porter v. City of Auburn
05-35079)

Congleton v. PCL Construction
Wade v. State Farm

9:00 a.m. Courtroom @ Park Place, 21% Floor

Nature

Imm
Imm

Criminal
Rights

Diversity
Diversity

Before: D NELSON, PAEZ, CJJ; RAFEEDIE (C. Cal.), DJ

Blum v. Barnhart

Camacho v. Icicle Seafoods
James v. Wards Cove Packing
Swartz v. KPMG, LLP
Oakberg v. Zimmer, Inc.

Kim v. General Motors Corp.

1:00 p.m. Courtroom @ Park Place, 21* Floor
Before: TASHIMA, PAEZ, SMITH, CJJ

Ali v. Gonzales

Location of Hearing:

U.S. Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit

Park Place Building, Courtroom 21st Floor
1200 Sixth Avenue

Seattle, Washington 98101

Civil v. US

Federal
Federal
Federal
Diversity
Diversity

Imm 2241

i Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1

WWwWWw.ca9.uscourts.gov

Origin

W. Wash
W. Wash

Montana
W. Wash

W. Wash
Montana

Idaho

W. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash
Montana
W. Wash

W. Wash




